ALCATEL-LUCENT ENTERPRISE
4000 SERIES CONTROLLER
EXTEND THE ALL-WIRELESS
WORKPLACE TO BRANCH OFFICES
Alcatel-Lucent Enterprise 4000 series controllers optimize cloud services and secure enterprise
applications at branch offices while providing configuration, management, encryption, and
application visibility to ensure network services are reliably delivered.
The Alcatel-Lucent  Enterprise 4005,

EN61000-3-2
EN61000-3-3
EN 61000-4-2, EN 61000-4-3, EN 61000-4-4, EN 61000-4-5,
EN 61000-4- 6, EN 61000-4-8, EN 61000-4-11, AS/NZS 3548
KN22 Class B
KCC
CNS13438 Class B EN55024/CISPR24
KN24
Industry Canada Class B
CE mark, cTUVus, CB, C-tick, Anatel, NOM, MIC
Telco Common Language Equipment Identifier (CLEI) Code
Regulatory SKU information ARCN0104(4005), ARCN0103(4010), ARCN4030(4030)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CONTROLLERS1
OAW-4005-RW OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4005 controller, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, supports up to 16 APs and 1K clients,
powered by PoE/PoE+ (optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should not
be deployed in the United States and Japan.
OAW-4005-US OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4005 controller, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, supports up to 16 APs and 1K clients,
powered by PoE/PoE+ (optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is US only and should not be deployed in
rest-of-world.
OAW-4005-JP OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4005 controller, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, supports up to 16 APs and 1K clients,
powered by PoE/PoE+ (optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is Japan only and should not be deployed
in rest-of-world.
OAW-4010-RW OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4010 controller, 12×10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W), 4×10/100/1000BASE-T,
2×1G BASE-X SFP ports, supports up to 32 APs and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a rest-of-
world product and should not be deployed in the United States.
OAW-4010-US OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4010 controller, 12×10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W), 4×10/100/1000BASE-T,
2×1G BASE-X SFP ports, supports up to 32 APs and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is US only
and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
OAW-4010-JP OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4010 controller, 12×10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W), 4×10/100/1000BASE-T,
2×1G BASE-X SFP ports, supports up to 32 APs and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is Japan only
and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
OAW-4030-RW OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4030 controller, 8×10/100/1000BASE-T or 8×1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports,
supports up to 64 APs and 4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should
not be deployed in the United States.
OAW-4030-US OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4030 controller, 8×10/100/1000BASE-T or 8×1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports,
supports up to 64 APs and 4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is US only and should not be deployed
in rest-of-world.
OAW-4030-JP OmniAccess Wireless LAN 4030 controller, 8×10/100/1000BASE-T or 8×1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports,
supports up to 64 APs and 4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is Japan only and should not be
deployed in rest-of-world.
www.alcatel-lucent.com  Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and the Alcatel-Lucent logo are trademarks of
Alcatel-Lucent. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented
is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
Copyright © 2013 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved.  XX201308####EN (August)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES
OAW-APAC-12V12U AP-AC-12V24UN 12V/24W indoor 4005 AC power adapter. Universal, ships with 8 country-specific plug inserts
OAW-4010-MNT-19 OmniAccess 4010 Controller Replacement 19” Equipment Rack Mounting Equipment
OAW-4030-MNT-19 OmniAccess 4010 Controller Replacement 19” Equipment Rack Mounting Equipment
OAW-SFP-LX OmniAccess Wireless SFP – 1000BASE-LX, LC connector
OAW-SFP-SX OmniAccess Wireless SFP – 1000BASE-SX, LC connector
OAW-SFP-TX OmniAccess Wireless SFP – 1000BASE-T, RJ-45
1Hardware: 1 year parts/labor; can be extended with support contract. Software: 90 days, extended with support contract.